

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer

Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri Telephone No-03561-230249 E-Mail ID:- eejidvn@amail.com

Memo no:- 1385 Dated - 05.09.2018

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE NO-1 in connection with

e- N.I.T No - WBIW/EE/JID/e-NIT-02/18-19

Due to inadvertent error in "Time allowed for completion (In English Calendar days)" against NIT no:-WBIW/EE/JID/e-NIT-02/18-19, will be 90 days (mentioned in above NIT, Page No-2, column No-5) instead of 60 days for 6 nos. work, i.e for Tender IDs:- 2018_IWD_188196_1, 2018_IWD_188196_2, 2018_IWD_188196_3, 2018_IWD_188196_4, 2018_IWD_188196_5 and 2018_IWD_188196_6.

of y

(J.P. Pandey) Executive Engineer Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri

Memo no:- 1385/1(20) Dated - 05.09.2018

Copy forwarded to:-

1) The Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.

- 2) The Chief Engineer, South & Budget, I & W. Dte, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 91.
- 3) The Superintending Engineer & P.A. to Chief Engineer, South & Budget, I & W. Dte, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 91.
- 4) The Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-I, Debibari, Coochbehar.
- 5) The Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-II, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 6) The Sabhadhipati, Jalpaiguri ZillaParishad, Jalpaiguri/Coochbehar ZillaParishad, CoochBehar.
- 7) The District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri.
- 8) The Chairman, Jalpaiguri Municipality
- 9) The Executive Engineer, Alipurduar / Siliguri / Coochbehar Irrigation Division.
- 10) The Executive Engineer, Teesta Irrigation Division, Assam More, Jalpaiguri
- 11) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation/ Jalpaiguri Investigation/ Maynaguri Irrigation/ Malbazar Irrigation/Banarhat Irrigation Sub-Division.
- 12) The Divisional Accounts Officer/ Estimating Section of this Division.
- 13)Office Notice Board.

(Digital Signature verified)

(Sd/)
(J. P. Pandey)
Executive Engineer
Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division,
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

(DIGITAL SIGNATURE OF TIA IS SUFFICIENT)